WINDIMURRA VANADIUM PTY LTD
WINDIMURRA VANADIUM PROJECT
PROJECT NUMBERING SPECIFICATION
DOCUMENT  NO.: 6033-S-00-G-003
2 16/08/07 Equipment Types Added DT IP LDW
1 26/07/07 Sections 2.2, 8.0, 9.0 Revised LDW IP LDW
0 22/01/07 Approved for Use LDW RWR LDW
NO DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION BY CHK APP

70 Plant Site Preparation
75 Plant Access Roads, Parking and Laydown
2.3 Component Sequential Numbering System
All Project components (equipment items, valves, pipelines etc) generated by Proteus
shall have a unique sequential number, defined as follows:
5XX or 5XXX or 5XXA
5: 1 digit number which identifies the Originator, Proteus.
XX or XXX: is the 2 or 3 digit sequential number selected by Proteus, in
 accordance with the relevant numbering specification defined in the
 following sections.
A: is an Alpha character; used to define duty/standby pumps or multiple
 pumps (for example).
2.4 Document Sequential Numbering System
All Project documents generated by Proteus shall have a unique project number and be
numbered sequentially as per Section 8.0.
2.5 Project Number Revision System
Prior to reaching “Approved for Construction” or “Approved for Use” status all documents,
drawings and schematics revision numbers shall be Alpha characters.
At “Approved for Construction” or “Approved for Use” status, the revision number shall be
zero (0).
Subsequent revisions shall be 1, 2, 3, etc.
06033SG003_2 - 3 - Windimurra Vanadium Project
  Project Numbering Specification
3.0 EQUIPMENT NUMBERING
Equipment numbering shall have the following structure:
Area Alpha Identification Code Sequential Number Optional Alpha
XX YY or YYY 5ZZ A
Where:
XX: Two digit area identifier as per Section 2.2.
YY or YYY: Two or three alpha Equipment Type identifier as per list in Appendix A.
5: One digit number which identifies the Originator, Proteus.
ZZ: Two digit sequential number, unique to the Area and Equipment, tied
to AREA, defined by Originator.
A: Optional Alpha character used to define duty/standby arrangement or
multiple uses of equipment.
The combination of XXYYY5ZZ shall provide unique identification of an equipment item.
For example, the equipment number for the new AMV Wash Water Tank Agitator is
35AGT504, the originator being Proteus Engineers.
Packaged and vendor equipment performing a concise process function and supplied as a
unit shall be allocated a package equipment number.  Component items within the
package shall be given individual equipment numbers as necessary, including
distinguishing between multiple motors.  Numbers shall be allocated by liaison with the
vendor, and will be shown on the vendor P&IDs and associated documentation.
4.0 PIPING NUMBERING
Pipeline numbers shall have the following structure:
XX5YY-ZZZ-BBB/1-dn-IH
Where:
XX: Two digit area identifier as per Section 2.0.
5: One digit number which identifies the Originator, Proteus.
YY Line number as defined by Originator.
ZZZ: Fluid Code Identification shall be as set out in relevant Project Piping
 Material Specifications.
BBB/1: Pipeline Material Specification as set out in relevant Project Piping Material
Specifications.
dn : Nominal pipe size in mm (two or three digits).
06033SG003_2 - 4 - Windimurra Vanadium Project
  Project Numbering Specification
IH : (OPTIONAL).  Additional two alpha designation that specifies the type of
insulation on the line.  If there is no insulation, it is left blank.  Typical
insulation specifications are:
 IH  – Hot Insulation
 IC  – Cold Insulation
 PP – Personal Protection
 ET – Electrical Trace
 ST – Steam Trace
The combination XX5YY-ZZZ-BBB/1-dn shall define a unique process line, which by
definition, is a line between two significant pieces of equipment or from a branch.  A line

(350V2100)
Refer to Project Valve Specifications for further specific information.
6.0 ELECTRICAL NUMBERING SYSTEM
6.1 Electrical Equipment Numbering
Electrical equipment numbering shall have the following structure:
Area  Alpha Identification Code Sequential Number
XX YY or YYY  5ZZ
Where:
XX: Two digit area identifier as per Section 2.2
YY or YYY: Two or three alpha Electrical Equipment Type identifier as per Appendix A
 of this document.
5: One digit number which identifies the Originator, Proteus.
ZZ: Two digit number unique to Area and Equipment. The sequential
 number shall have a range of 01 to 99, commencing at 01. If
 appropriate, a suffix letter may also be incorporated, e.g. A, B or C, etc
 but this shall only occur with the project lead electrical engineer’s
 approval.
The combination of XX-YYY-5ZZ shall provide unique identification of an equipment item.
The electrical equipment number 25-DBP-501 defines the first numbered Distribution
Board in Area 25, the originator being Proteus Engineers.
6.2 Cable Numbering
Cable numbers shall generally be based on the equipment number of the destination of
the cable.
Cable numbers will be comprised of three sub sections as follows:
Equipment Number Cable Category Sequential Number
xxYYY5zz  CT nn
Where:
 xxYYY5zz :  Destination equipment number as defined in Section 6.1.
 CT :  One/two alpha category code selected from Table 1.
06033SG003_2 - 6 - Windimurra Vanadium Project
  Project Numbering Specification
 nn :  A number unique to the destination equipment number and cable
category. The sequential number shall commence at 01.
The combination of xxYYY5zz-CTn shall provide unique identification of an electric cable.
 Table 1 - Cable Category Code
C Control
D Distribution
DA Data System
DC Direct current power
E Earth
F Fire system
I Instrumentation
IP Instrument power
N Neutral
P Power
S Security system
T Communications
An example of a cable number is:
25CPL501-P1
6.3 Wire Numbering
Wire numbers internal to motor starters and control panels shall be as indicated on the
schematic diagrams. Wire numbers external to motor starters, control panels, etc., i.e.
cable core wire numbers, shall be the schematic wire number prefixed with the destination
equipment number. Generally the prefix should be identical to the equipment number
component of the cable number.
External Wire numbers will be comprised of two subsections as follows:
Equipment Number Sequential Number
XXYYY5ZZ nn
Where:
XXYYY5ZZ Destination equipment number as defined in  Sections 3.0
 and 6.1
nn Derived from Schematic
06033SG003_2 - 7 - Windimurra Vanadium Project
  Project Numbering Specification
An example of an external wire number is:
25CPL01-11
7.0 INSTRUMENTATION NUMBERING SYSTEM
7.1 Instrument Numbering
Instrument numbering shall have the following structure:
Alpha Identification Code Area Number Sequential Number Optional Alpha
YYYY xx 5zzz A
Where:
 YYYY :  Two to four alpha Equipment Type identifier as per Appendix A of

8.4.3 Allocation of Drawing Numbers and Filing
The Originator’s document generation system shall generate and file documents strictly in
accordance with the Project Numbering System.
8.4.4 Project Standard Drawing Number Format
These will be treated as reference documents using WVPL nominated standards.
8.4.5 Isometric Drawing Number Format
The following number format shall be used in the title block of all isometric drawings:
NNxxx-zzz-dn-Y where NN represents the Area Code, Section 2.0 refers.
 xxx is the three digit sequential number, defined
  by the Originator.
 zzz is the two or three digit Fluid Code
  Identification, Section 4.0 refers.
 dn represents the nominal pipe size in mm.
 Y is the single digit drawing sheet number.
8.5 Procurement Documents
The following number format shall be used for all procurement documents:
6033-B-NNNN-D-nnn where 6033 is the Proteus defined project number
 B is Procurement identification
 NNNN is the contract or purchase order package
   number
 D is the document type (refer table below)
 nnn is the sequential number.
The document types are as follows:
Doc Type Doc Name
A Procurement Plan
06033SG003_2 - 13 - Windimurra Vanadium Project
  Project Numbering Specification
B Procurement Requisition
C Contract Documents
D Tender Opening Record
E Tender Evaluation
F Recommendation for Award
G Notice of Award
H Unsuccessful Tenderers Letter
J Trend Notice
K Trend Register
L Variation/Scope Change Notice
M Variation/Scope Change Register
N Contingency Adjustment Register
O Management Reserve Register
P Payment Certificate
Q Certificate of Practical Completion
R Certificate of Final Completion
S Purchase Order (Proteus)
T Tender Documents
U Procurement Requisition
V Procurement Status Report
W Cost Control Report
X Monthly Report
Y Goods Inwards Receipt (Site)
Z Goods Issued Receipt (Site)
For example: 6033-B-C016-P-003 is Payment Certificate 03 for Contract C016.
8.6 Construction Documents
TBA
8.7 Commissioning Documents
TBA
9.0 SIGNET ENGINEERING PTY LTD DOCUMENTATION
Signet Engineering documents, drawings/schematics and components shall be utilised as
Reference Documents. They will be entered into the Proteus Document Control system
(QDMS) as foreign documents. They will be numbered by the Signet number, preceded by
“FD-“.
06033SG003_2 - 14 - Windimurra Vanadium Project
  Project Numbering Specification
Signet documents shall NOT be modified and included in Project documentation as a
design deliverable.
Where required, Signet data shall be copied into new Project documentation format,
following the Project Numbering System specified herein. This resulting document shall be
classified as a Proteus prepared deliverable.
10.0 VENDOR DOCUMENTS
TBA
06033SG003_2 - A1 - Windimuura Vanadium Project
  Project Numbering Specification
 APPENDIX A:  EQUIPMENT TYPE IDENTIFIER

06033SG003_2 - B2 - Windimuura Vanadium Project
  Project Numbering Specification
PROTEUS STANDARD DOCUMENT NUMBERING SYSTEM
  ENGINEERING PROJECT
CODE TYPE DISCIPLINE TYPE
A Data Sheet Architectural Credit Note
B Basis Of Design Concrete Project Plan
C Calculation Civil Contract
D Drawing   Cost Report (Dollars)
E Estimate Electrical Email
F   Foreign doc Fax
G   General
H   HR / IR / ER
I Image   Invoice
J   Instrumentation
K   Communication CPA
L List   Letter
M Manuals Mechanical Minutes
N 3D Model   Note (Filenote / Telecon)
O   Safety (OHS) / Environment
P Schedule Process Purchase Order
Q Questionnaire (Vendor) Quality Query
R Report   Requisitions
S Specification Structural Transmittal (Send)
T Tender   Tender / Proposal
U   Procurement Tender Recommendation
V Evaluation (Tender) Vendor  Variation
W Scope Construction
X Sketch Piping
Y   Commissioning Miscellaneous
Z Wildcard Project Management Progress Reports
NOTES
1. Project correspondence requires only a single alpha code to identify document type.
Engineering documents require two alphas to identify document type and discipline.
2. Document format xxxxx – aa – nnn
Where      xxxxx : Proteus job number
              aa : Type Discipline
                nnn : Sequential document number
Examples:  06033–SM–001   Specification Mechanical
   06033–M–001     Minutes of meeting
3. This system references Proteus document “PR035-LQ-001 Rev 8”